SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 4407/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2022 No. 368/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

BRIJ MADANLAL SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPALATA SOHANLAL SHARMA ALIAS PUSHPA S. SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36203/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 11-03-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Upon being mentioned by Siddharth Bhatnagar, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, we direct the Registry to list the matter after two weeks before an appropriate Bench.

(RAJNI MUKHI) **COURT MASTER (SH)** (R.S. NARAYANAN) COURT MASTER (NSH)