SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 36203/2022, 37209/2022, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4407/2022

BRIJ MADANLAL SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPALATA SOHANLAL SHARMA ALIAS PUSHPA S. SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(LD. COUNSEL FOR THE PETITIONER HAS NOT FILED SPARE COPIES IA No. 36203/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 37209/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 18-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anmol, Adv.

Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv. M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

In terms of Hon'ble Court's Order dated 8.4.2022 Ld. Counsel for petitioner has not filed spare copies.

Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that petitioner is deliberately delaying the matter as status quo order was passed in the matter.

Two days time is given to Ld. Counsel for petitioners to file spare copies for issuance of notice to both the respondents.

If filed, list again on 10.8.2022.

In case of non-compliance, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with report of default.

> S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG