

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4407/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2022 in ANO. No. 368/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

BRIJ MADANLAL SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPALATA SOHANLAL SHARMA ALIAS
PUSHPA S. SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 36203/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 37209/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Debmalya C. Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Malcolm S., Adv.
Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Anmol, Adv.
Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Shreesh Chadha, Adv.
Ms. Pracheta Kar, Adv.
Mr. Nadeem Afroz, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mridul Y. Suri, Adv.
For M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.
Ms. Unnimaya S., Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. The matter be placed before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikram Nath is a member.
2. List on 21.03.2023 (Non-Miscellaneous Day).

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)