

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4407/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2022 in ANO. No. 368/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

BRIJ MADANLAL SHARMA (DEAD) THR LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**PUSHPALATA SOHANLAL SHARMA
ALIAS PUSHPA S. SHARMA & ANR.**

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.266834/2023- FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 20-02-2024 This petition was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anmol, Adv.
For M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Amarjeet Singh Bedi, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.
For M/S. K J John And Co, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List this matter on 06.03.2024.

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER**

